



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 2031 of 2026**

Afsaar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abdul Basit, Shadab Ali
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Shadab Ali, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Manish Goyal, learned Senior Advocate / Additional Advocate General assisted by Sri Rupak Chaubey, learned A.G.A.-I for the State and perused the record.
3. There is an unexplained abscondance of the applicant from May 2023 to December 2025.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted four weeks time to file supplementary affidavit disclosing and explaining the same.
5. Let the matter be listed on 10.04.2026.

**March 10, 2026**  
AS Rathore

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**