



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 2031 of 2026**

Afsaar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abdul Basit, Shadab Ali  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

As prayed, list on 21st April, 2026.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**April 15, 2026**  
Bhaskar